## LEGAL NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION & REFERENDUM NOVEMBER 3, 2015

The electors of the Town of East Hartford are hereby warned and notified to meet at their respective polling places in said Town on Tuesday, November 3, 2015 between the hours of 6:00 AM and 8:00 PM (E.S.T.) for the following purposes, to wit:

I. To elect Town Officers in accordance with the provisions of the Town Charter:

Mayor (1)
Town Council (9)
Treasurer (1)
Board of Education (Full Term) (4)
Board of Education (to Fill Vacancy for Two Years) (3)
Selectmen (3)
Constables (7)

## II. By way of Referendum

To vote "YES" or "NO" on the following questions:

1.	"Shall the resolution entitled 'Resolution Of The Town Council Of The Town Of East Hartford, Connecticut Adopting The Connecticut City And Town Development Act For The Purposes Of Silver Lane And South Meadows Economic Development', adopted by the Town Council on August 18, 2015, be approved?"			
	The ballot label for said question shall read as follows:			
	"Shall the resolution of the Town Council adopting the Connecticut City and Town Development Act for the purposes of Silver Lane and South Meadows economic development be approved?"			
	YES NO			
2.	"Shall the resolution entitled 'Resolution Appropriating \$4,625,000 For The Planning, Design, Acquisition And Construction Of Various Public Improvements And Equipment And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$4,625,000 Bonds Of The Town To Meet Said Appropriation And Pending The Issuance Thereof The Making Of Temporary Borrowings For Such Purpose', adopted by the Town Council on August 18, 2015, be approved?"			
	The ballot label for said question shall read as follows:			
	"Shall the \$4,625,000 appropriation and bond authorization for the planning, design, acquisition and construction of various public improvements and equipment be approved?"			
	YES NO			
3.	"Shall the resolution entitled 'Resolution Appropriating \$5,000,000 For The Planning, Design, Acquisition, Construction And/Or Renovation Of A Senior Center/Multipurpose Facility And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$5,000,000 Bonds Of The Town To Meet Said Appropriation And Pending The Issuance Thereof The Making Of Temporary Borrowings For Such Purpose', adopted by the Town Council on August 18, 2015, be approved?"			

The ballot label for said question shall read as follows:

"Shall the \$5,000,000 appropriation and bond authorization for the planning, design, acquisition, construction and/or renovation of a Senior Center/Multipurpose facility be approved?

The voting will be by optical voting tabulator. Those desiring to vote for a resolution shall fill in the oval over the question on the optical voting tabulator at "YES". Those desiring to vote against a resolution shall fill in the oval over the question on the optical voting tabulator at "NO".

The full text of the aforesaid resolutions is on file, open to public inspection, in the office of the Town Clerk.

The vote on the aforesaid bond resolution is taken under the authority of Chapter VI, Section 6.10 of the Charter of the Town of East Hartford, and Chapter 152 of the Connecticut General Statues, as amended.

The polls will be open between the hours of 6:00 AM and 8:00 PM (E.S.T.) and electors shall cast their votes at the following places in the districts specified:

<b>District</b>	Polling Place	Address	<b>Location</b>
1	Anna Norris School	40 Remington Rd.	All Purpose Room
2	Langford School	<b>61 Alps Drive</b>	Gymnasium
3	Mayberry School	101 Great Hill Rd.	All Purpose Room
4	Silver Lane School	15 Mercer Ave.	Gymnasium
5	Hockanum School	191 Main St.	Gymnasium
6	Goodwin School	1235 Forbes St.	Gymnasium
7	St. Christopher Church Hall	544 Brewer St.	Church Hall

Absentee ballots are available as provided by law in the Office of the Town Clerk.

Absentee ballots will be counted at the following central location: Welling Conference Room, Second Floor, Town Hall, 740 Main Street, East Hartford, CT.

Dated: October 13, 2015 Robert J. Pasek

Town Clerk